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E k Analysis on Teachers for th r2018-1
Sl Parameters A B C D
No Very Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
good
1. | Knowledge base of the teacher 73% 18% 9% -
2. | Communication skills ( in terms of 65% 20% 15% -
articulation and comprehensibility)
3. | Sincerity/ Commitment of the teacher 80% 20%
4. | Interest generated by the teacher 68% 20% 11% 1%
5. | Ability to integrate course material with
environment/other issues, to provide a 63% 15% 22% -
broader perspective
6. | Ability to integrate content with other 50% 30% 20% -
courses
7. | Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class (includes availability of the teacher to 65% 25% 10% -
motivate further study and discussion
outside class)
8. | Ability to design quizzes /Tests/
Assighments/ examinations and projects to 70% 27% 3% -
evaluate students understanding of the
course.
9. | Provision of sufficient time for feedback 85% 12% 3% -
10. | Overall rating 72% 20% 8% -
Analysis :- The above table shows the opinion of the students on teacher Knowledge,

Communication skills, sincerity, commitment, creation of interest, availability and integrating of
content with other courses. In relation to all these aspects the students have rated the teachers to be

very good.
Feedback from students on Syllabus 2018-19
Sl. Parameters A B C D
No Very | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
good
1 | Depth of the course content including 72% 28% - -
project work if any
2 | Extent of coverage of course 50% 40% 10% -
3 | Applicability/relevance to real life situation 65% 35% -
4 | Learning value (in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skill, analytical abilities 72% 18% 10% -
and broadening perspectives)
5 | Clarity and relevance of textual reading 52% 40% 8% -

material




6 | Relevance of additional source material ( 68% 25% 7% -
library)

7 | Extent of effort required by students 80% 20% - -

8 | Overall rating 82% 15% 3%- -

Analysis :- The above table indicates students opinion on the depth, coverage, applicability, values,
clarity and relevance of textual reading materials and the efforts required by the students. In respect of
these parameters students are of the opinion that all parameters are very good and few are satisfied
with all these parameters.

Feedback from students on the Facilities of the college 2018-19

SI.No.| Rating factors Excellent Good| Satisfactory| Unsatisfactory
1 Library 42% 38% 19% 1%
2 Playground/Sports Facilities 32% 52% 14% 3%
3 a.Cultural Activities 25% 45% 25% 5%
b. NSS Activities 35% 53% 10% 2%
c. NCC Activities 45% 35% 18% 5%
4 Cleanliness in the College/Toilet/Drinking 15% 45% 35% 5%
Water
5 Reading Room 33% 47% 20% 0%
6 Disbursal of Scholarships 33% 51% 16% 0%
7 Computer facilities 25% 43% 25% 7%
8 Canteen 20% 43% 29% 8%
9 ICT — Facilities available and utilization 35% 36% 20% 9%
10 Attitude and co-operation of administrative 45% 39% 15% 1%
staff
11 Availability of principal in the 41% 49% 9% 1%
college andresponse to students
Problems

Analysis:- From the above table, it is clear that majority of the students are of the opinion that the
library, NCC activities, Cooperation and attitude of the administrative staff is excellent and good is
respect of sports facilities, cultural activities, NSS, cleanliness, reading room, disbursement of
scholarship, computer facilities, canteen, ICT facilities and availability of principal. Few are satisfied
with some of the facilities and very few are unsatisfied with the facilities available in the college.

Feedback from Parents 2018-19

SI. No | Details Excellent Good | Satisfactory | Average

1. | Your opinion on conducting the 20% |60% - 20%
curricular development of students.

2. | Are you Satisfied with the facilities 20% |60% - 20%
available in the college?

3. | Are you satisfied with college Yes - 80% No - 20%
Administration?

4. | Your opinion on conducting the
co-curricular development of Yes 80% No - 20%
students




5. [Overall opinion aboutcollege 20%

60%

20%

Analysis:- The above table predicts that parents opinion on the college is good in respect of
conducting curricular development, facilities available in the college, administration and overall

rating of the college.
Feedback from Alumni 2018-19

S| Rating Factors
No
1 Do you feel proud that you are alumni of this college? Yes (100%)
2 Do you feel that academic and extracurricular activities arranged during Yes (100%)
your studies are helpful to your career?

3 Academic activities of the college are up to the mark. Excellent (10%)
Good (90%)

4 Are the basic infrastructures of the college sufficient? Good (85%)
Average (15%)

5 Are the library resources sufficient? Excellent (15%)
Good (65%)
Average (20%)

6 Your opinion about sports department. Excellent (35%)
Good (55%)
Average (10%)

7 Are you willing to co-operate and contribute for thedevelopment of Yes (100%)

college?

8 Are you interested to be a member of old studentsassociation? Yes(90%)
NO (10%)

9 Your suggestions for the improvement of the college.

Analysis:-

The above table shows the opinion from the alumni on the college. Majority of the students feel proud
to be the alumni of the college. The academic activities conducted by the college have helped them in
building their career and all the other facilities available in the college are good for the development

of the students.

Feedback analysis report for the year 2018-19

Analysis of feedback taken from various stakeholders plays an important role in enhancing the
quality of the higher education institution. The opinions and suggestions given by the stake holders
are actual inputs for the developmental work of the college. The opinion given by the students,
parents and alumni will be considered for continuous improvement of existing system. We are
effectively practicing the method of obtaining feedback both by formal and informal methods. We
have obtained the feedback from students, parents and alumni members in the prescribed format as

per NAAC guidelines.

The aspects covered in our feedback analysis system are

Curriculum aspects

Teaching-Learning and evaluation methods
Facilities available in the college
Administrative reforms

YVVVY

Involvement of teaching and non teaching staff




The informal opinions and the feedback forms collected are analyzed by senior staff
members and brought to the notice of principal. The report of feedback is then discussed in the staff
meeting. Teachers being BOS & BOE members are informed to bring the matter to the notice of the
chairman in the meeting orally which may be used while revising the syllabus. Teachers are
informed to consider the opinion of the students, parents and alumni positively and updated
themselves in accordance withthe needs of changing time.
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